DEPARTMENT OF ELECTRICAL, ELECTRONIC AND COMPUTER ENGINEERING

TIME TABLE FOR POSTGRADUATE COURSES: 1ST SEMESTER 2020
	PART A

	DATES : BLOCK 1:  9 & 10 MARCH 2020                             

               
	
	MON -  08:30-17:00

TUE -  08:30-17:00

	               BLOCK 2:  20 & 21 APRIL 2020
                                  
	
	MON -  08:30-17:00

TUE - 08:30-17:00

	MODULES
	GROUP
	CODE
	VENUE

	Computer Networks  (Prof Herman Myburgh) Not presented in 2020
	
	ERN 780
	

	Energy Optimisation (Dr Farshad Barzegar)
	
	ENO 732
	Eng I, 1-16

	Intelligent Systems (Mr Hans Grobler)
	
	EAI 732
	Netlab B

	Microwave Theory  (Prof Johan Joubert)
	
	EMM 780
	Eng III, 7-8

	Power Electronics (Prof Michael Gitau)
	
	EED 780
	Eng III, 7-86

	
	
	
	

	PART B

	DATES : BLOCK 1:  11 MARCH 2020
               BLOCK 2:   22 APRIL 2020
	
	WED – 08:30-17:00

	
	  GROUP
	

	MODULE
	
	CODE
	VENUE


	Introduction to Research (Prof J Joubert)
	
	EIN732
	CEFIM Auditorium

	
	
	
	

	PART C

	DATES : BLOCK 1:  12 & 13 MARCH 2020
               
	
	THURS - 08:30-17:00
FRI - 08:30-17:00

	               BLOCK 2: 23 & 24 APRIL 2020
	
	THURS -  08:30-17:00
FRI – 08:30-17:00

	MODULE
	GROUP
	CODE
	VENUE

	Analogue Electronic Design (Prof Trudi-Heleen Joubert)
	
	EME 732
	CEFIM, 1-17

	Bioengineering: Bioelectricity & Electronics (Prof Johan Hanekom)
	
	EBE 732
	Bio Conference

	Digital Communications  (Dr Filip Paluncic)
	
	ETD 732
	Eng III, 7-8

	Electronic defence – electronic countermeasures (Prof Warren du Plessis)
	
	ELB 780
	Eng III, 6-27

	Optimal Control  (Dr JD le Roux)
	
	EBO 780
	Eng I, 15-20

	Power Distribution Engineering  (Prof Raj Naidoo)
	
	EEV 732
	Eng I, 1-16


	PART D

(Courses not presented in block week format – please consult study guide)



	MODULE
	GROUP
	CODE
	VENUE

	Advanced Topics in Intelligent Systems (Mr Hans Grobler)
	
	EAI 733
	

	Research Project - Theory 
	
	EPT 732
	

	Research Project  - Design and Laboratory 
	
	EPT 733
	


Contact details for lecturers:

Prof Herman Myburgh, herman.myburgh@up.ac.za
Dr Farshad Barzegar,  farshad.barzegar@up.ac.za
Mr Hans Grobler, hans.hrobler@up.ac.za
Prof Johan Joubert, jjoubert@up.ac.za
Prof Michael Gitau, michael.gitau@up.ac.za
Prof Trudi-Heleen Joubert, trudi.joubert@up.ac.za
Prof Johan Hanekom, johan.hanekom@up.ac.za
Prof Pieter de Villiers, pieter.devilliers@up.ac.za
Dr Filip Paluncic, filip.paluncic@up.ac.za
Prof Warren du Plessis, wduplessis@up.ac.za
Prof Ian Craig, ian.craig@up.ac.za
Prof Raj Naidoo, raj.naidoo@up.ac.za
DEPARTMENT OF ELECTRICAL, ELECTRONIC AND COMPUTER ENGINEERING

TIME TABLE FOR POSTGRADUATE COURSES: 2nd SEMESTER 2020
	PART A 

	DATES : BLOCK 1:  17 & 18 AUGUST 2020            

               
	
	MON -  08:30-17:00

TUE -  08:30-17:00

	               BLOCK 2:  28 & 29 SEPTEMBER 2020
                                  
	
	MON -  08:30-17:00

TUE - 08:30-17:00

	MODULES
	GROUP
	CODE
	VENUE

	Antenna Theory (Prof Wimpie Odendaal)
	
	EMA 780
	Eng III, 7-86

	Bioengineering:  Bioelectromagnetism and Modelling  (Prof Tania Hanekom)
	
	EBI 732
	Bio Conference

	Energy Management (Dr Xianming Ye)
	
	EES 732
	Eng I, 15-20

	Telecommunications Systems Engineering (Dr Jacques van Wyk)
	
	ETT 732
	Eng III, 7-8

	Wireless Sensor Networks (Prof Gerhard Hancke)
	
	EKS 732
	

	
	
	
	

	PART B

	DATES : BLOCK 1:  19 AUGUST 2020
               BLOCK 2:  30 SEPTEMBER 2020
	
	WED – 08:30-17:00

	MODULE
	
	CODE
	VENUE

	Introduction to Research (Prof J Joubert)
	
	EIN732
	CEFIM Auditorium

	
	
	
	

	PART C

	DATES : BLOCK 1:  20 & 21 AUGUST 2020
               
	
	THURS - 08:30-17:00
FRI - 08:30-17:00

	               BLOCK 2:  1 & 2  OCTOBER 2020
	
	THURS -  08:30-17:00
FRI – 08:30-17:00

	MODULE
	GROUP
	CODE
	VENUE

	Bioengineering: Biosignals and systems (Prof Johan Hanekom)
	
	EBB 732
	Bio Conference

	Communication Electronics (Prof Tinus Stander)
	
	EMK 732
	CEFIM, 1-17

	Electronic defence – electronic support (Prof Warren du Plessis) 
	
	ELB 781
	Eng III, 6-27

	Multivariable Control Systems (Prof Ian Craig)
	
	EMB 732
	Eng I, 15-20

	Renewable Energy (before registering for this module, please contact Mrs Gous)
	
	EGH 732
	


	PART D

(Courses not presented in block week format – please consult study guide)

	MODULE
	GROUP
	CODE
	VENUE

	Advanced Topics in Intelligent Systems (Mr Hans Grobler)
	
	EAI 733
	

	Research Project - Theory 
	
	EPT 732
	

	Research Project  - Design and Laboratory 
	
	EPT 733
	


Contact details for lecturers
Prof Wimpie Odendaal, wimpie.odendaal@up.ac.za

Prof Tania Hanekom, tania.hanekom@up.ac.za 

Dr Xianming Ye, Xianming.ye@up.ac.za

Dr JD le Roux, derik.leroux@up.ac.za
Dr Jacques van Wyk, jacques.vanwyk@up.ac.za

Prof Gerhard Hancke, gerhard.hancke@up.ac.za

Prof Tinus Stander, tinus.stander@up.ac.za

